



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5092/2025, CRL.M.As. 22020-22/2025

SAMARTH AGRAWAL & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Petitioner No. 1 in person.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

Mr. Samarth Agrawal, petitioner No. 1, appears in person and seeks an adjournment on behalf of the petitioners.

At his request, list on 21.07.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 28, 2026

SS/KA/